
19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open - Klasse 3 - Baujahr bis 1975

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Kls Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 3

O3

 0:00:07.96

 0:00:07.96

Henglein Norbert D

Henglein Classic Team

Zuckermeier Walter

Porsche 911 RSR

D

Abenberg

Haundorf

 0:00.51

 0:00.87

 0:00.53

 0:01.73

 0:00.75  0:00.39  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.97  0:00.97  0:00.47  0:00.77

 1  3

1975

 12

O3

 0:00:14.53

 0:00:14.53

Silberhorn Ute D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Dominik

BMW touring 2000

D

Nittendorf

Nördlingen

 0:01.25

 0:01.66

 0:00.36

 0:02.80

 0:01.89  0:01.02  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.32  0:01.03  0:01.50  0:00.70

 2  9

1971

 15

O3

 0:00:16.73

 0:00:16.73

Rosbach Dr. Günter D

AC Mittellahn

Gruschwitz Dr. Peter

BMW 3 CSi

D

Elz

Euskirchen

 0:01.07

 0:00.85

 0:00.60

 0:04.31

 0:01.36  0:00.69  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.02  0:01.25  0:02.36  0:01.22

 3  15

1973

 41

O3

 0:00:38.00

 0:00:38.00

Kühlewein Günther D

Langenburg Historic

Halbgebauer Nico

NSU Spider

D

Öhringen

Karlsruhe

 0:02.80

 0:02.33

 0:00.65

 0:12.16

 0:03.44  0:02.47  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.43  0:01.53  0:04.19  0:04.00

 4  35

1967

 14

O3

 0:00:51.14

 0:00:51.14

Niesslein Joachim D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Ruth

Triumph Spitfire MK IV 1300

D

Nördlingen

Nördlingen

 0:25.32

 0:01.73

 0:01.06

 0:04.71

 0:03.78  0:02.28  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.45  0:01.77  0:03.80  0:03.24

 5  41

1971

 11

O3

 0:00:51.34

 0:00:51.34

Wirth Hanns Werner D

Wirth / Wirth

Wirth Moritz

Autobianchi A112 Rennwagen

D

Egloffstein

Egloffstein

 0:02.11

 0:04.62

 0:01.68

 0:13.97

 0:02.62  0:05.44  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.18  0:00.71  0:15.86  0:01.15

 6  42

1958

 23

O3

 0:00:42.12

 0:01:02.12

Bonn Martin D

MAC

Kurz Eleonore

Fiat 128 Speciale

D

Mainz

Mainz-Kostheim

 0:01.10

 0:28.06

 0:00.62

 0:02.58

 0:01.20  0:01.06  0:00.00

 0:20.00

 0:02.28  0:02.21  0:01.89  0:01.12

 7  43

1975

 20

O3

 0:01:20.16

 0:01:20.16

Brückner Vera D

Frankenoldies

Brückner Alfred

Opel Manta A

D

Hambach

Hambach

 0:02.02

 0:30.15

 0:01.10

 0:06.25

 0:02.52  0:02.83  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:29.32  0:01.97  0:02.38  0:01.62

 8  45

1972

 69

O3

 0:01:39.38

 0:01:39.38

Hüsgen Martin D

équipe Martin

Martin Jocelyne

BMW 2002 ti

F

München

St.-Martin de Riberac

 0:04.56

 0:06.99

 0:05.42

 0:17.79

 0:18.97  0:07.60  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:15.23  0:04.66  0:10.94  0:07.22

 9  50

1968

 70

O3

 0:03:31.13

 0:03:41.13

Manger Hans-Martin D

-

Manger Elisabeth

BMW 535i

D

Heilsbronn

Heilsbronn

 0:09.26

 0:09.86

 0:04.21

 1:06.63

 0:07.24  0:05.32  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 1:03.37  0:26.30  0:13.72  0:05.22

 10  60

1988
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19. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

26. April 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Open - Klasse 3 - Baujahr bis 1975

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Kls Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

GP 11

 57

O3

 0:04:11.21

 0:05:11.21

Vieghofer Franz A

-

Kuczwara Susanna

VW Käfer 1303 S

A

Ottenschlag

Ottenschlag

 0:35.56

 0:05.05

 0:00.77

 1:20.79

 0:05.73  0:06.84  0:00.00

 1:00.00

 1:18.09  0:02.36  0:14.30  0:21.72

 11  63

1972

 68

O3

 0:05:19.01

 0:06:59.01

Huberth Katharina D

-

Müller Rene

Volvo Amazon P120

D

Hinrschaid

Nürnberg

 0:24.10

 0:38.17

 0:13.24

 0:38.90

 0:17.49  0:36.42  0:00.00

 1:40.00

 1:19.41  0:24.08  0:32.02  0:15.18

 12  66

1962

 1

O3

 0:03:50.55

 0:28:50.55

Wittmann Dr. Roland D

Baby Benz Bande - AC Hersbruck

Wittmann Vera

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

D

Offenhausen

Offenhausen

 0:00.45

 0:00.88

 0:00.50

 0:02.12

 0:00.92  0:00.68  0:00.00

25:00.00

 1:25.00  0:40.00  0:55.00  0:45.00

 13  68

1959

 30

O3

Welz Matthias D

Wertungsverlust

--

Hagelstein Ralf

Alfa Bertone

D

Bad Mergentheim

Bad Mergentheim

 0:02.75

 0:05.90

 0:01.81  0:02.87  0:10.84

 0:04.24  0:02.83  0:25.97  0:01.47

 0  0

1968

gestartet :

gewertet :

14

13

Fahrzeuge

Fahrzeuge
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